
Smt. Narsamma Arts, Commerce and Science College, Amravati 

Scholarship Committee Report 

Session - 2021-22 

Head: Dr. T. T. Rathod Members: Prof. Jayakumar Meshram , Mr. Harish Kulkarni:  

 

महाविद्यालयातील IQAC कवमटी द्वारे विलेल्या सचूनेनसुार  विष्यितृ्ती सवमतीने खालील प्रमाणे कायय केलेले आह.े 

• विद्यार्थयाांना विष्यितृ्ती अर्य भरण्याची सचूना सत्र सरुू होताच र्लैु मवहन्याच्या पवहल्या आठिड्यात  

िणे्यात आली.  

• विष्यितृ्ती अर्य भरण्याची अंवतम तारीख सचुनेद्वारे कळविण्यात आली त्या संबंधीचे मार्यिियन विद्यार्थयाांना 

संबंवधत िर्ाांमध्ये र्ाऊन करण्यात आले.  

• विष्यितृ्ती अर्य भरण्यासाठी लार्णाऱ्या कार्िपत्रांची मावहती सचूना फलकािर लािण्यात आली तसेच 

विष्यितृ्ती संबंवधत लार्णाऱ्या कार्िपत्रांची यािी वखडकीिर वचकटविण्यात आली. 

• विविध विष्यितृ्ती योर्नांची मावहती विद्यार्थयाांपयांत सचूना फलकाद्वारे तसेच Flex द्वारे पोहोचविण्यात 

आली.  

 
 



• विष्यितृ्ती अर्य भरण्यासाठी लार्णाऱ्या कार्िपात्रांची यािी सचूना फलकािर तसेच Flex द्वारे लािण्यात 

आली.  

 

 

  



Scholarship Statement Session 2021-22 

Sr. No. Category Beneficiary 
Student 

Fund 
Disbursed 

Pending Reason Total 
Amount 

1 VJNT 1st 
Instalment 

32 18 14 1.Voucher Not Active 
Due To Fund Not 
Received 
2.Bill Generation Pending 
At Department 
3.Scrutiny Pending 

49,600.00 

2 VJNT 2nd 
Instalment 

30 -- 30 1.Voucher Not Active 
Due To Fund Not 
Received 
2.Bill Generation Pending 
At Department 
3.1st Installment 
Disbursement Pending 

1,85,635.00 

 

3 OBC 1st 
Instalment 

228 99 129 1.Voucher Not Active 
Due To Fund Not 
Received 
2.Bill Generation Pending 
At Department 
3.1st Installment 
Disbursement Pending  
4.Bill Generation Pending 
At Department 

4,39,600.00 

 

4 OBC 2nd 
Instalment 

224 -- 224 1.Voucher Not Active 
Due To Fund Not 
Received 
2.Bill Generation Pending 
At Department 
3.1st Installment 
Disbursement Pending  
4.1st Installment 
Disbursment Pending. 

15,61,428.00 

 

5 SBC 1st 
Instalment 

12 06 06 Voucher Not Active Due 
To Fund Not Received 

10,600.00 

 

6 SBC 2nd 
Instalment 

12 -- 12 1.Voucher Not Active 
Due To Fund Not 
Received 

2.1st Installment 

Disbursment Pending 

46,537.00 

 

7 SC 1st 
Instalment 

163 154 6+3= 9 1.Bill Generation Pending 
At Department  
Three Application 
Rejected 

3,28,050.00 

 

8 SC 2nd  
Instalment 

160 -- 160 Scrutiny Pending 
Voucher Not Active Due 
To Fund Not Received 
Bill Generation Pending 
At Department 

00 



9 ST 1st 
Instalment 

55 07 48 1.Voucher Not Active 
Due To Fund Not 
Received 
2.Sent Back To Applicant 

 

45,400.00 

 

10 ST 2nd   
Instalment 

48 07 41 1.1st Installment 
Disbursment Pending 

 

1,57,717.00 

 

11 SC Free ship 
1st  
Instalment   

10 -- 10 Voucher Not Active Due 
To Fund Not Received 

17,000.00 

 

12 SC 2nd Free 
ship   
Instalment   

10 -- 10 1st Installment 
Disbursment Pending 

61,060.00 

 

13 ST  Free ship 
1st  
Instalment   

01 01 -- --- 400.00 

14 ST  Free ship 
2nd 
Instalment   

01 01 --  2,091.00 

15 Shahu 
Mharaj  
1st  
Instalment   

10 07 03 Voucher Not Active Due 
To Fund Not Received 

23,400.00 
 

16 Shahu 
Mharaj  
2nd   
Instalment   

10 -- 10 1.1st Installment 
Disbursment Pending 
2.Scrutiny Pending 
3.Voucher Not Active 
Due To Fund Not 
Received 

23,400.00 
 

 

 

 



The Akola Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. RAJAPETH BR-AMRAVATI1, 

( 
3yntem Dato: 26/12/2022 

BHAGHAT BUNGLOW, HOTEL NEWDYAM, AMRAVATI, Maharanhtra Pin Time 15: 32 

Code-444601 Cuntomer Id 845091 

Phone No-0721 Email : aucb rajapetheaucbakola.com RRR535 (10.158. 19.17) 

A/C No 1019014001163 CURRENT ACCOUNT IFSC Code: TAUBO001019 
Name PRINCIPAL ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE MERIT STUDENT sCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 

Address KIRAN NAGAR 

ANRAVATII 
AMRAVATI Pin Code 444605 

Joint Names 

Statement For the Period of : 01/Mar/2021 To: 25/Dec/2022 As On 26/Dec/2022 

Limit 0.00 Limit Ren. Dr. Pwr 0.00Doc Ren. 
Slab 1000000000 0 

Int Rate 0.00 0. .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Date Particulars Chq No. Debit Credit Balance 

opening Balance 4764.60Cr 
26-03-2021 To-Charges SMS Alert 

Charges 01.01.21 To 

35 .00 4729.60Cr 

31.03.21 
29-03-2021 By-INT Interest from 469.00 5198.60Cr 

1019102097688/4 FD Rt.6.25 
on 30000. 0000 PCT :100 

ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIE 

31-03-2021 To-Charges Folio/Entry 1. .00 5127.60Cr 
Charges 01.10.20 to 

31.03.21 
27-04-2021 To-TRE PRAGATI M THAKARE 61569 1200.00 3927.60Cr 

OBC UBI YAVATMAL 

28-06-2021 To-Charges SMS Alert 35. .00 3892.60Cr 
Charges APRIL To JUNE 

29-06-2021 By-INT Interest from 469.00 4361.60Cr 
1019102097688/4 FD Rt.6.25 

on 30000.0000 PCT :100 

: ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIE 

27-09-2021 By-INT Interest from 469.00 4830.60Cr 
1019102097688/4 FD Rt.6.25 

on 30000.0000 PCT :100s 

ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIE 

29-09-2021 'o-Charges Folio/ Entry 
Charges 01.04.19 to 

.00 

30.09.21 
29-09-2021 To-Charges SMS Alert 35. .00 4724.60Ccr 

Charges 
26-12-2021 To-Charges SMS Alert 35.0 4689.60Ccr 

Charges 01.10.2021 To 
31.12.2021 

27-12-2021 By-INT Interest from 469.00 5158.60Cr 
1019102097688/4 FD Rt.6.25 
on 30000.0000 PCT :100 

ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIE 

15-02-2022 To-Charges Cheque Book 135.70 5022.90Cr 
Issue Charges 

26-03-2022 To-Charges SMS Alert 35.0 4987.90Cr 
Charges 01.01.2022 TO 
31.03.2022 

26-03-2022 Balance c/F 0. .00 .00 4987.90Cr 
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Sr.No. Name Of Beneficiary Student Amount in 

INR  

Beneficiary 

Account No

IFSC Code Branch

1 Ajay Devidas Meshram 500 60027066486 MAHB0000559 Rukhmini Nagar

2 Apeksha Sanjay Bhoyar 500 60144361750 MAHB0000559 Rukhmini Nagar

3 Tushar Rajesh Wankhade 500 60094739205 MAHB0000559 Rukhmini Nagar

4 Monika N. Khobragade 500 25000855177 MAHB0000559 Rukhmini Nagar

5 Aditi M. Tiwari 500 68034155519 MAHB0001717 Yashoda Nagar

6 Gauri N. Rithe 1000 68017248734 MAHB0001717 Yashoda Nagar

7 Ravina Ingole 1000 60296083425 MAHB0000864 Khanapur

8 Gauri Suresh Tayade 500 60121879417 MAHB0000639 Gadge Nagar

9 Shruti Kirtijan Wankhade 500 60147673529 MAHB0001717 Yashoda Nagar

10 Sakshi Milind Ahiwar 500 68024076910 MAHB0001170 Sai Nagar

11 Shruti Wankhade 500 60147673529 MAHB0001717 Yashoda Nagar

12 Yash Kailas Patil 500 60311440680 MAHB0001331 SGBAU

13 Samiksha S. Deshmukh 500 60412541264 MAHB0000559 Rukhmini Nagar

14 Sarthak Sunil Raut 500 60273680281 MAHB0000639 Gadge Nagar

15 Vikas Vishwanath Kharate 1000 35171834431 SBIN0003077 Dhanki

16 Chetan Sunil Bhujade 500 20279758003 SBIN0012011 Gadgenagar 

Amravati

17 Shubham Laxman Kulkarni 500 38851768880 SBIN0002138 Anjangaon Surji

18 Payal Bhaskar Rathod 1000 33206627014 SBIN0008334 Chikhali 

Bhandegaon

19 Subodh Deepak Khobragade 1000 2972706141 CBIN0283248 Amravati

20 Chetan Prabhakar Tathod 1000 2970147831 CBIN0281575 Karanja Lad

21 Pawan Prakash Pawar 500 37337405515 SBIN0008108 Amravati

22 Perin G. Khadse 500 41193992746 SBIN0008108 Amravati

23 Rohit Dnyaneshwar Kadam 500 39640740459 SBIN0008108 Amravati

24 Hrushikesh R. Borkar 500 31410190875 IPOS0000001 Amravati

25 Laxmi S. Bhandari 1000 39860649526 SBIN20603 Amravati

26 Ansh Devidas Gupta 500 31410008143 IPOS0000001 Amravati

27 Kalyani Pawar 500 37493152866 SBIN0008337 Jawala

28 Pallavi C. Ughade 500 1083127000280 CNRB0001083 Amravati

29 Samiksha N. Londe 500 2969366211 CBIN0280727 Amravati

30 Krutika Vibhute 500 11606342174 SBIN0008449 Sendola Khurd

31 Pratiksha Meshram 500 31613137645 SBIN0004919 Krha

32 Twinkal Kadedin Gupta 500 73310100026332 BOB063896 Amravati

33 Abhinandan Deepak Shende 500 71127384335 IDIB000A612 Amravati

34 Dhanashri Y. Sawarkar 500 873110510001251 BKID0008731 Takalghat

35 Tanvi V. Panditkar 500 41416788346 SBIN0008108 Amravati

21000

5.1.2: Students benefitted by scholarships provided by the institution during the year 2021-22

Smt. Narsamma Arts, Commerce and Science College, Kiran Nagar, Amravati

SENDER: Smt Narsamma Arts, Commerce and Science college, Amravati

Sender Account Details: Ac. No. 60437118034, Bank of Maharashtra, Branch: Yashodanagar, Amravati



To Strengthen your Aadhaar, update your Aadhaar if 10 year old
 

Customer Details
 SMT NARSAMMA ARTS COMM AND SCIENCE COLLE GE
KIRAN NAGAR AMARA

KIRAN NAGAR
AMARAVATI
AMARAVATI - 444606
Maharashtra, null
Mobile : 919423422343
Email :
Date of Birth : 04/08/1995

Statement Date : 18/03/2023

Branch & Account Details
Branch No : 01717
Branch IFSC : MAHB0001717
Branch Name : YASHODA NAGAR, AMRAVATI
PLOT NO.88, PRABHA COLONY,
YASHODA NAGAR, OLD BYE PASS ROAD,
AMRAVATI- 444606
AMRAVATI - 444606
Branch GSTIN : 27AACCB0774B1Z4
Account No : 60437118034
Account Type : Cur-Gen-Pub-Ind-NonRural-INR
Total Balance : 18,610.44
Clear Balance : 18,610.44
Mode of Operations: AS PER MANDATE
Primary GSTIN: NA

Statement for Account No 60437118034 from 25/01/2023 to 18/03/2023.
Date Type Particulars Cheque/Refer

ence No Debit Credit Balance Channel

25/01/2023 ACC OPE AMT TRF
FRM 6,000.00 6,000.00

1717-YASHODA
NAGAR,

AMRAVATI

25/01/2023 Deposit by SELF 29,250.00 35,250.00
1717-YASHODA

NAGAR,
AMRAVATI

Page 1 of 7



Statement for Account No 60437118034 from 25/01/2023 to 18/03/2023.
Date Type Particulars Cheque/Refer

ence No Debit Credit Balance Channel

26/01/2023 Charges ISSUE OF CHQ BO 500.00 34,750.00
26/01/2023 Charges GST 90.00 34,660.00

07/02/2023 7022023
SALARY-NARSIMHA ARTS COMM SCI 8,000.00 26,660.00

1717-YASHODA
NAGAR,

AMRAVATI

27/02/2023
UPI 305811063621Principal
FRM Mr. THAKURSING THAWARA
RATHOD

305811063621 500.00 27,160.00 11111-Central
Data  Center

27/02/2023
UPI 305811067704JatheSir
FRM Mr. THAKURSING THAWARA
RATHOD

305811067704 500.00 27,660.00 11111-Central
Data  Center

27/02/2023
UPI 305811068693Ratnaparkhisir
FRM Mr. THAKURSING THAWARA
RATHOD

305811068693 500.00 28,160.00 11111-Central
Data  Center

27/02/2023
UPI 305811076589ChikhalkarMadam
FRM Mr. THAKURSING THAWARA
RATHOD

305811076589 500.00 28,660.00 11111-Central
Data  Center

27/02/2023
UPI 305812180272KshitijShah
FRM Mr. THAKURSING THAWARA
RATHOD

305812180272 1,000.00 29,660.00 11111-Central
Data  Center

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148968 Vikas
Vishwanath Kharate

MAHBH2306914
8968 1,000.00 28,660.00

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 28,658.00
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 28,657.64

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148969 Chetan Sunil
Bhujade

MAHBH2306914
8969 500.00 28,157.64

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 28,155.64
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 28,155.28
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Statement for Account No 60437118034 from 25/01/2023 to 18/03/2023.
Date Type Particulars Cheque/Refer

ence No Debit Credit Balance Channel

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148985 Shubham
Laxman Kulkarni

MAHBH2306914
8985 500.00 27,655.28

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 27,653.28
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 27,652.92

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148986 Payal
Bhaskar Rathod

MAHBH2306914
8986 1,000.00 26,652.92

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 26,650.92
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 26,650.56

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148987 Subodh
Deepak Khobragade

MAHBH2306914
8987 1,000.00 25,650.56

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 25,648.56
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 25,648.20

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148970 Chetan
Prabhakar Tathod

MAHBH2306914
8970 1,000.00 24,648.20

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 24,646.20
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 24,645.84

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148988 Pawan
Prakash Pawar

MAHBH2306914
8988 500.00 24,145.84

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 24,143.84
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 24,143.48

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148989 Perin G
Khadse

MAHBH2306914
8989 500.00 23,643.48

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 23,641.48
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 23,641.12

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148971 Rohit
Dnyaneshwar Kadam

MAHBH2306914
8971 500.00 23,141.12

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 23,139.12
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Statement for Account No 60437118034 from 25/01/2023 to 18/03/2023.
Date Type Particulars Cheque/Refer

ence No Debit Credit Balance Channel

10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 23,138.76

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148972 Hrushikesh
R Borkar

MAHBH2306914
8972 500.00 22,638.76

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 22,636.76
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 22,636.40

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148973 Laxmi S
Bhandari

MAHBH2306914
8973 1,000.00 21,636.40

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 21,634.40
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 21,634.04

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148975 Ansh
Devidas Gupta

MAHBH2306914
8975 500.00 21,134.04

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 21,132.04
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 21,131.68

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148976 Kalyani
Pawar

MAHBH2306914
8976 500.00 20,631.68

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 20,629.68
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 20,629.32

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148991 Pallavi C
Ughade

MAHBH2306914
8991 500.00 20,129.32

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 20,127.32
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 20,126.96

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148977 Samiksha N
Londe

MAHBH2306914
8977 500.00 19,626.96

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 19,624.96
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 19,624.60

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148978 Krutika
Vibhute

MAHBH2306914
8978 500.00 19,124.60
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Statement for Account No 60437118034 from 25/01/2023 to 18/03/2023.
Date Type Particulars Cheque/Refer

ence No Debit Credit Balance Channel

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 19,122.60
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 19,122.24

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148992 Pratiksha
Meshram

MAHBH2306914
8992 500.00 18,622.24

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 18,620.24
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 18,619.88

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148993 Twinkal
Kadedin Gupta

MAHBH2306914
8993 500.00 18,119.88

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 18,117.88
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 18,117.52

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069149001 Abhinandan
Deepak Shende

MAHBH2306914
9001 500.00 17,617.52

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 17,615.52
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 17,615.16

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069149002 Dhanashri Y
Sawarkar

MAHBH2306914
9002 500.00 17,115.16

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 17,113.16
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 17,112.80

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT MAHBH23069148995 Tanvi V
Panditkar

MAHBH2306914
8995 500.00 16,612.80

10/03/2023 Charges NA 2.00 16,610.80
10/03/2023 Charges GST 0.36 16,610.44

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT IDIBH23069946129 Abhinandan
MAHBH23069149001

IDIBH23069946
129 500.00 17,110.44

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT IPOSN00045781414 Ansh Devida
MAHBH23069148975

IPOSN00045781
414 500.00 17,610.44

Page 5 of 7



* All the amounts in the Statement are in INR. 
* Unless a constituent notifies the Bank immediately of any discrepancy found by him/her in this statement of a/c, it will be taken that he
has found the a/c correct.
* The Summary is on the next page.
* This is a System Generated Statement. No Signature is Required.

Statement for Account No 60437118034 from 25/01/2023 to 18/03/2023.
Date Type Particulars Cheque/Refer

ence No Debit Credit Balance Channel

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT SBINZ23069019199 Pratiksha M
MAHB230695728089

SBINZ23069019
199 500.00 18,110.44

10/03/2023 NEFT NEFT IPOSN00045783785 Hrushikesh
MAHBH23069148972

IPOSN00045783
785 500.00 18,610.44
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* END OF STATEMENT

Summary for Account No 60437118034 from 25/01/2023 to 18/03/2023.
Total Transaction Count 77 Opening Balance 0.00

Total Debit Count 66 Total Debit Amount 21,639.56

Total Credit Count 11 Total Credit Amount 40,250.00

Closing Balance 18,610.44
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Smt. Narsamma Arts, Commerce and Science College, Amravati 

Annual  prize Distribution  ceremony  2021-22 
Annual  prize distribution  ceremony  for the year 2021-22 was organized by the Extra-

curricular committee on 26 January 2023 after the Republic day celebration program and the 

reading of Indian National Constitution abstract. The students who have scored highest marks on the 

college level during 2021-22 university examination were felicited by various awards and prizes. On 

the this occasion the eminent personalities president of Smt. Narsamma Hiraiyaa Educational trust 

Mr. Chandrashekhar Bhondu, Secretary Mr. Ram Mahajan, Treasurer   Mr. Shyamsundar Rathi, 

Executive Members Sau. Anitatai Vyawahare and Shrikantji kalikar, Principal Dr. Rajesh  Chandanpat, 

Guest  Shri. Parikshit Jawde,  Extracurricular Committee Head Prof. Dr. Pankaj  Wankhede, Prof. Dr. 

Pankaja Ingale, Prof. Dr. T. T. Rathod, Librarian Dr. Smita Suryawanshi, Prof. Nikhil Mohod, All 

teachers and students were  present. The awards and prizes were sponsored by college, some 

citizens and professors. The awards  and prizes  ere distribution to the following students as follows  
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